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Organization Project Title Principal Investigator 

Albany Research Center 
1450 Queen Ave., SW 
Albany, OR 97321 

Improved Refractories of IGCC 
Power Systems 
ARC-4 

Cindy Dogan 
(541) 967-5803 
(541) 967-5845 (fax)  
dogan@alrc.doe.gov
 

Ames Laboratory 
Iowa State University 
37 Wilhelm Hall             
Ames, IA  50011 

Novel Processing of Mo-Si-B 
Intermetallics for Improved 
Efficiency of Power Systems 
AMES-2 

Matt Kramer 
(515) 294-0276 
(515) 294-4291 (fax) 
mjkramer@ameslab.gov
 

Ames Laboratory 
126 Metals Development            
Ames, IA  50011-3020 

Metallic Filters for Hot-Gas 
Cleanup 
AMES-3 

Iver Anderson 
(515) 294-9791 
andersoni@ameslab.gov
 

Development of Nondestructive 
Evaluation Methods for Structural 
and Functional Materials 
ANL-1 

Bill Ellingson 
(630) 252-5068 
(630) 252-4798 (fax) 
ellingson@anl.gov

Argonne National Laboratory 
9700 South Cass Avenue 
Argonne, IL 60439 

Fireside Corrosion of Materials for 
Advanced Combustion Systems 
ANL-4 

Ken Natesan 
(630) 252-5103 
(630) 252-3604 (fax) 
natesan@anl.gov
 

Foster Wheeler Development 
Corporation 
John Blizard Research Center 
12 Peach Tree Hill Road 
Livingston, NJ 07039 

 
Fireside Corrosion Testing of 
Candidate Superheater Tube 
Alloys, Coatings, and Claddings 
XSM401 
FW-4 

Greg Stanko 
Greg_Stanko@fw.com
 
 
 

Idaho National Engineering and 
Environmental Laboratory 
P.O. Box 1625 
MS 2025 
Idaho Falls, ID 83415-2218 
 
 

 
The Influence of Processing on 
Microstructure and Properties of 
Aluminides 
INEEL-2 

Richard Wright 
(208) 526-6127 
(208) 526-0690 (fax) 
rnw2@inel.gov
 

Lehigh University 
Whitaker Laboratory 
5 East Packer Avenue 
Bethlehem, PA 18015-3181 

Investigation of Iron Aluminide 
Weld Overlays 
XSU604 
LU-2 

Arnold Marder 
(610) 758-4197 
(610) 758-6407 (fax) 
Arm0@lehigh.edu

mailto:dogan@alrc.doe.gov
mailto:mjkramer@ameslab.gov
mailto:andersoni@ameslab.gov
mailto:ellingson@anl.gov
mailto:ken_natesan@qmgate.anl.gov
mailto:Greg_Stanko@fw.com
mailto:rnw2@inel.gov
mailto:jnd1@lehigh.edu
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Los Alamos National Laboratory 
Los Alamos, NM 87545 
 

Efficient Production of Pure 
Hydrogen from Hydrocarbons 
Using Palladium Membrane  
LANL-3 

Steve Birdsell 
1-505-667-5868 
birdsell@lanl.gov
 

 
Materials and Components in 
Fossil Energy Applications 
Newsletter 
MCNL-5 
 

Ian Wright 
(865) 574-4451 
wrightig@ornl.gov

Chemically Vapor Deposited YSZ 
for Thermal and Environmental 
Barrier Coatings 
ORNL-1(A) 
 

Ted Besmann 
(865) 574-6852 
besmanntm@ornl.gov

Corrosion-Resistant Ceramic 
Coatings 
ORNL-1(B) 
 

Beth Armstrong 
(865) 241-5862 
armstrongbl@ornl.gov

Extended-Lifetime Metallic 
Coatings for High-Temperature 
Environmental Protection 
ORNL-2(B) 
 

Bruce Pint 
(865) 576-2897  
pintba@ornl.gov

Evaluation of Advanced Pressure 
Boundary Alloys for Heat 
Recovery Systems 
ORNL-2(C) 
 

Bob Swindeman 
(865) 574-5108 
swindemanrw@ornl.gov

Multi-Phase High-Temperature 
Alloys 
ORNL-2(D) 
 

Mike Brady 
(865) 574-5153 
bradymp@ornl.gov

Oxide-Dispersion-Strengthened 
Alloys 
ORNL-2(E) 
 

Ian Wright 
(865) 574-4451 
wrightig@ornl.gov

Mo-Si Alloy Development 
ORNL-2(I) 
 

Joachim Schneibel 
(865) 574-4644 
schneibeljh@ornl.gov

Oak Ridge National Laboratory 
1 Bethel Valley Road 
P. O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831 

Inorganic Membrane 
Development 
ORNL-3(B) 

Rod Judkins 
(865) 574-4572 
judkinsrr@ornl.gov

mailto:birdsell@lanl.gov
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Development of Novel Activated 
Carbon Composites 
ORNL-3(E) 

 

Tim Burchell 
(865) 576-8595 

burchelltd@ornl.gov

Economical Fabrication of 
Membrane Materials  
ORNL-3(H) 

Tim Armstrong 
(865) 574-7996 
armstrongt@ornl.gov

Controlled Oxidation for 
Functional and Protective 
Surfaces  
ORNL-4(A) 
 

Peter Tortorelli 
(865) 574-5119  
tortorellipf@ornl.gov

Concepts for Smart Protective 
High-Temperature Coatings 
ORNL-4(C) 

  
Peter Tortorelli 
(865) 574-5119  
tortorellipf@ornl.gov

 

Management of the Fossil Energy 
Advanced Research Materials 
Program 
ORNL-5(A) 
 

Rod Judkins 
(865) 574-4572 
judkinsrr@ornl.gov

Pacific Northwest National 
Laboratory 
PSL-3000 Area 
Richland, WA 99352 

Development of Ceramic-to-
Ceramic and Ceramic-to Metal 
Joining 
PNNL-3 

Scott Weil 
(509) 375-6796  
(509) 375-2186 (fax) 
scott.weil@pnl.gov
 

ReMaxCo Technologies, Inc. 
1010 Commerce Park Drive 
Suite I 
Oak Ridge, TN 37830 
 

Development of a Commercial 
Process for the Production of 
Silicon Carbide Fibrils 
XSZ337 
REMAXCO-5 
 

Dick Nixdorf 
(865) 483-5060 
(865) 482-3938 (fax) 
nixdorfr@indceramicsolns.com

Tennessee Technological University 
Center for Manufacturing Research 
College of Engineering 
Campus Box 5077 
Cookeville, TN 38505 
 

Aluminide Coatings for Power-
Generation Applications 
4000007035 
TTU-2 

Ying Zhang 
(931) 372-3186 
(931) 372-6340 (fax) 
Yzhang@tntech.edu
zhangy@ornl.gov
 

University of California at San Diego 
Department of Applied Mechanics 
and Engineering Sciences 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0411 
 

Optimization of Oxide-Dispersion-
Strengthened Fe3Al-Based Alloy 
Tubes 
XSY009 
UCSD-2 

Bimal Kad 
(619) 534-7059 
(619) 534-7466 (fax) 
bkad@ucsd.edu
 

mailto:scott.weil@pnl.gov
mailto:Yzhang@tntech.edu
mailto:zhangy@ornl.gov
mailto:kad@ames.ucsd.edu
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The University of Liverpool  
Liverpool, United Kingdom  
L69 3BX  
 

Reduction in Defect Content of 
ODS Alloys 
XSY382 
UL-2 

Andy Jones 
151-794-8026 
a.r.jones@liv.ac.uk
 

University of Louisville 
Dept of Chemical Engineering 
Speed Scientific School 
Louisville, KY 40292 

Modeling of Chemical Vapor 
Deposited Zirconia for Thermal 
Barrier and Environmental Barrier 
Coatings 
4000016368  
UOL-1 

Tom Starr 
(502) 852-1073 
(502) 852-6355(fax) 
tom.starr@louisville.edu
 

University of North Dakota 
Energy and Environmental Research 
Center 
15 North 23rd Street 
Grand Forks, ND 56202 

Materials Testing in Fossil Energy 
Systems 
XSS112 
UNDEERC-4 

John Hurley 
(701) 777-5159 
(701) 777-5181 (fax) 
jhurley@undeerc.org
 

University of Tennessee  
Dept of Materials Science and 
Engineering 
Knoxville, TN 37996-2200 

Study of Fatigue and Fracture 
Behavior of Cr-Based Alloys and 
Intermetallic Materials 
XSP173 
UT-2(A) 

Peter Liaw 
(865) 974-6356 
(865) 974-4115 (fax) 
liaw@utkux1.utk.edu
 

West Virginia University 
Department of Physics 
Morgantown, WV 26506-6315 

Integrated Research for Predicting 
Higher-Dimensional Phase 
Diagrams with Emphasis on 
Ternary Diagrams of 
Molybdenum, Silicon, and Boron 
40000013127 
WVU-2 

Bruce Kang 
304 293-3111 x2316  
kang@cemr.wvu.edu

 
  

mailto:a.r.jones@liv.ac.uk
mailto:tom.starr@louisville.edu
mailto:jhurley@undeerc.org
mailto:liaw@utkux1.utk.edu
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